

i>¿

SECTION 4 IV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for clarification of Court's order dt.06.05.2009)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4  
(Application for detagging I.A. No. 2 from SLP No.19464 of 2010)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5  
(Application for Stay in I. A. No. 2)  
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3373 OF 2009

Haryana State Electricity Board & Anr. ..Appellants

VERSUS

Kashmir Singh (dead) through Lrs. & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2013. when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-  
Heard.

Issue notice in I.A.No.5.

There will be interim stay in regard to recovery of the excess amounts paid to the applicant, till the application is taken up and disposed of finally.

List these interlocutory applications along with Special Leave Petition (c)No.18930-18932 of 2012.

Accordingly, notice was issued in IA No. 5 (Application for Stay) filed by Mr. Prem Malhotra Advocate in IA No. 2 (Application for clarification) to Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Advocate Counsel for the Appellants.

Service is complete.

..2/-

-2-

The Application above mentioned were mentioned before the Court on 27.09.2013 when the following order was passed:-  
List the interlocutory application for clarification on 4th October, 2013, before the appropriate Bench.

The Applications above mentioned are being listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1.Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Advocate
- 2.Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Js/c-4