

LITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3373 OF 2009

HARYANA STATE ELECY. BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KA;SHMIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of judgment dated 6.5.2009 and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has circulated a letter requesting for adjournment of the matter by two weeks on the ground of personal difficulty. The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER