

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 2/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3373 OF 2009

HARYANA STATE ELEC. BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHMIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of judgment dated 6.5.2009  
and office report )  
(I.A. no. 3 appln. for bringing LRS of deceased respondent on record)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the Lrs of respondent No. 1.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master