

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 6412/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2009 in CR No.
6031/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY/VIDYUT BRD.&OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6718 of 2010

[HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD V. SHANKAR LAL]

With ia No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6745 of 2010

[HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. V. BIR SINGH @ VEER
SINGH]

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6785 of 2010

[HARYANA POER GENERATION CORP. LTD. & ANR. V. ROOP CHAND & ORS.]

With ia No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

In all SLPs

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Aman Preet singh, Adv.

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Gainilung Panmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in all SLPs

SLP(C) No. ... CC 6412

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.(NP)

CORRECTED COPY

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay Condoned.

Issue notice on the question as to whether
the respondents have been given any benefit over
and above that which has been allowed by the

Civil Court (Junior Division), Faridabad, vide
its Original Decrees dated 17th November, 2000 in
Civil Suit No. 180/1999, 14th August, 2001 in
Civil Suit No. 181/1999, 17th November 2000 in
Civil Suit No. 150/1999 and 5th October, 2000 in
Case No. 88/99, as affirmed by this Court.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER