

<

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.18930-18932/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 15/03/2012 in RSA No.3345/2005, CR
No.2087/2006 and RSA No.3344/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

DIWAN SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also on prayer for
interim relief.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.19174 of 2010.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|Court Master

|(KUSUM GULATI)

|Court Master