

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.4-6/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.18930-18932/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2012 in RSA No.3345/2005,
CR No.2087/2006 and RSA No.3344/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

DIWAN SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Balwan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hood,Sr.AAG.

Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and the fact regarding excess payment made to the petitioners, without their asking for the same, there will be interim stay in regard to recovery of the excess amounts paid to the petitioners, till the special leave petitions are taken up and disposed of finally.

...2/-

- 2 -

Similar matters are pending and are listed for final disposal in the month of March, 2013. Let these special leave petitions also appear along with the said matters.

I.A. Nos.4-6 of 2013 are disposed of accordingly.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar