

R
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2-4 and 5-7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19464/2010

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORP.LTD.&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOP CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order passed by this Court in Special Leave Petition
(C) No. 7735 of 2010 dated 02.11.2012 (titled as "Gurcharan Singh Vs.
Surjit Singh & Anr.") reported in 2012 (10) SCALE 638, issue notice on the
application for substitution as well as on the application for condonation
of delay in filing substitution application.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|