

Æ  
(REVISED)  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in I.A No. 2, I.A No.5 in I.A No.2 & I.A No.2 in C.A.NO. 3373 OF  
2009

HARYANA STATE ELEC. BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHMIR SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for de-tagging I.A No. No.2 from Special Leave Petition  
(c)No.19464 of 2010 and Stay, clarification of court's order dated 6.5.2009  
and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.  
/Applicant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in I.A.No.5.

There will be interim stay in regard to recovery of the  
excess amounts paid to the applicant, till the application is  
taken up and disposed of finally.

List these interlocutory applications along with Special  
Leave Petition (c)No.18930-18932 of 2012.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| Court Master

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in I.A No. 2, I.A No.5 in I.A No.2 & I.A No.2 in C.A.NO. 3373 OF  
2009

HARYANA STATE ELEC. BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHMIR SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for de-tagging I.A No. No.2 from Special Leave Petition  
(c)No.19464 of 2010 and Stay, clarification of court's order dated 6.5.2009  
and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in I.A.No.5.

There will be interim stay in regard to recovery of the excess amounts paid to the applicant, till the application is taken up and disposed of finally.

List these interlocutory applications along with Special Leave Petition (c)No.18930-18932 of 2012.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master