

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No(s).4-5 in I.A.No.2 and I.A.No.2 in C.A. NO. 3373 OF 2009

HARYANA STATE ELEC. BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHMIR SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Detagging I.A.No.2 from Special Leave Petition and for stay and clarification of Courts's order dated 6.5.2009 and and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. G. Panmei,Adv.

Mr. Karma Dorjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

(Applicant)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Two weeks' time is granted finally for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

Post thereafter.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master