

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29706/2013

SATISH KUMAR & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA POWER GEN. COR. LTD & ORS Respondent(s)
(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

However, this application filed by the petitioners for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 5 to 17 is allowed. The names of aforesaid respondents be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Registry to issue of notices to the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 as four sets of process fee and spare copies have already been filed by the petitioners.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER