

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for clarification of Court's order dated 06.05.2009)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for de-tagging I.A. No. 2 from S.L.P. No. 19464 of 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for stay in I.A. No. 2)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3373 OF 2009

Haryana State Electricity Board & Anr.

..Appellants

VERSUS

Kashmir Singh (Dead) through LRs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 4 and 5 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“**Heard.**

Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, submits that the un-numbered review petition filed by the applicant is not maintainable in view of the dismissal of an earlier review petition and that she has instructions to withdraw the same.

The review petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

Ms. Malhotra further submits that she has instructions to file a curative petition to question the correctness of the order passed by this Court on 6th May, 2009 in Civil Appeal NO.3336 of 2009 and connected matters. She submits that these applications (I.A.Nos.4-5) could be directed to be placed before the appropriate Bench along with the curative petition which she proposes to file.

We order accordingly.”

..2/-

..2..

It is submitted that no Curative Petition has been filed in the matter till date/.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Advocate
2. Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR