

SECTION IV B

Listed on 10.10.2014  
Court No.8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.43  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 29706 OF  
2013.

Satish Kumar & Ors. ....Petitioner(s)  
Versus

Haryana Power Gen. Cor. Ltd. & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable in four  
weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice by registered A.D Post was issued on 10.03.2014. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1-4. Copy of Counter Affidavit has been included in the Paper books. Respondent nos. 5-17 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge Order dated 21.02.2014.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 07.07.2014, when the following Order was passed:-

" The matter is complete.  
Registry to process for listing  
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR