

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-9/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7206-7208/2014

DIWAN SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Mr. S.S.Hooda, Adv
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in these applications, which are accordingly dismissed..

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master