

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 10-12 of 2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).7206-7208 of 2014

DIWAN SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 23/02/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan,AAG
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Hooda,Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that one of the
appellants have passed away. He has instruction to
file an application for substitution on behalf of the
legal representatives left behind the deceased appellant.

Post these I.As.No.10-12 of 2015 along with an application
for substitution as and when the same is filed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE

R
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.02.23
16:54:53 IST
Reason: