

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6879 OF 2014

Haryana Power Generation Corporation Ltd. & Ors. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Daulat Ram & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has not filed process fees and 12 spare copies for issue of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in the matters above-mentioned. The Counsel was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 26.06.2015 to file process fees and 12 spare copies but counsel has not done the needful till date. With the result Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be issued in the matter.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders with this office report

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Advocate
17, Central Lane, Ist Floor,
Bengali Market, New Delhi-1.
2. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate
131(Old), Lawyer Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
3. Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate
131(Old), Lawyer Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR