

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 10-12,13-15 & 16-18 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7206-7208/2014

DIWAN SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution and office report)Date: 20/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan,AAG
Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal,AAG
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A.Nos 16 to 18 :Delay in the making of the application for substitution
is condoned. I.A.Nos.16 to 18 are allowed and disposed of.I.A.Nos 13 to 15 :For the reasons stated in the applications, widow of the
deceased Heera Lal-appellant no.9 is brought on record in
place of the deceased appellant. Cause title be amended
within four weeks from today. I.A.Nos.13 to 15 are allowed
and disposed of.I.A.Nos 10 to 12 :Objection, if any, to these applications be filed by the
counsel opposite within four weeks from today.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER