

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY/VIDYUT BRD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(list only CA No. 6871 of 2014, CA No. 6873 of 2014 and CA No. 6879 of 2014)

WITH

C.A. No. 6879/2014 (IV)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

C.A. No. 6873/2014 (IV)

(FOR [bringing on record lrs of Rno.15] ON IA 77594/2010

FOR [bring on record lrs of R no. 21] ON IA 77598/2010

FOR [condonation of delay in bring on rcd of r no. 15] ON IA 85443/2010)

C.A. No. 6871/2014 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 2/2016

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 3/2016

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2016)

C.A. No. 6872/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7206-7208/2014 (IV)

(FOR ON IA 10/2015)

C.A. No. 9731/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3373/2009 (IV)

(FOR ON IA 2/2015

FOR ON IA 4/2015

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5/2015)

Date : 11-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.C. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.2-4/2016 in CA No.6871/2014 ; IA Nos.2-4 and 5-7 in CA
Nos.6873/2014 and 6879/2014

List the matters after two weeks.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER