

ITEM NO.4.1 TO 4.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY/VIDYUT BRD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 6871 OF 2014, CA NO. 6873 OF 2014 AND CA NO. 6879 OF 2014)

WITH

C.A. NO. 6873/2014 (IV) [ITEM NO.4.1]

(FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS OF R.NO.15] ON IA 77594/2010

FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS OF R.NO. 21 ON IA 77598/2010

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN BRING ON RCD OF R.NO.15 ON IA 85443/2010

C.A. NO. 6871/2014 (IV) [ITEM NO.4.2]

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 2/2016

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 3/2016

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2016

C.A. NO. 6879/2014 (IV) [ITEM NO.4.3]

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 08-04-2019 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For parties :

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR [N/P]

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR [N/P]

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR [N/P]

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR [N/P]

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR [N/P]

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR [N/P]

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR [N/P]

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR [N/P]

**The Court made the following
O R D E R**

None appears.

List the matters after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[VIDYA NEGI]

BRANCH OFFICER