

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY/VIDYUT BRD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(list only CA No. 6871 of 2014, CA No. 6873 of 2014 and CA No. 6879 of 2014 )

WITH

C.A. No. 6873/2014 (IV)

(FOR

FOR [bringing on record lrs of Rno.15] ON IA 77594/2010

FOR [bring on record lrs of R no. 21] ON IA 77598/2010

FOR [condonation of delay in bring on rcd of r no. 15] ON IA 85443/2010

IA No. 77598/2010 - bring on record lrs of R no. 21

IA No. 77594/2010 - bringing on record lrs of Rno.15

IA No. 85443/2010 - condonation of delay in bring on rcd of r no. 15

IA No. 5/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 6871/2014 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 2/2016

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 3/2016

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2016

IA No. 2/2016 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 3/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 4/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 6879/2014 (IV)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 15-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. G. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. NO. 6873/2014

None appears.

List next week.

C.A. NO. 6871/2014

Registry to issue notice on the application for Substitution, delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement making it returnable within four weeks.

C.A. NO. 6879/2014

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to take fresh steps to serve respondent Nos. 5,8,14 to 16, 22 and 24 and to take steps to bring on record legal representatives of deceased respondent No.17, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed qua aforesaid respondents for non-prosecution without referring the matter to the Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order in respect of C.A. NO. 6879/2014 is  
placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6879 OF 2014

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPN. LTD. & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DAULAT RAM & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to take fresh steps to serve respondent Nos. 5,8,14 to 16, 22 and 24 and to take steps to bring on record legal representatives of deceased respondent No.17, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed qua aforesaid respondents for non-prosecution without referring the matter to the Court.

.....J.  
[M.R. SHAH]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 15, 2019