

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY/VIDYUT BRD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 6871 OF 2014 AND CA NO. 6879/2014.

AND

LIST CA No. 6873 of 2014 AFTER TWO WEEKS AS PER COURT'S ORDER DATED  
13.08.2019)

WITH

C.A. No. 6871/2014 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 2/2016

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 3/2016

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2016

IA No. 2/2016 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 3/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 4/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 6879/2014 (IV)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

IA No. 116748/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 116745/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 26-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.C. Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Divansh R. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG.  
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

**CA NO. 6871 OF 2014**

None appears on behalf of the legal heirs of the deceased sole respondent. Applications for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside the abatement are allowed.

Cause title may be amended accordingly.

**C.A. No. 6879/2014**

List the matter after two weeks.

**(TUSHAR BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER**