

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY/VIDYUT BRD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 6879/2014)

WITH

C.A. No. 6879/2014 (IV)

(CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS AWAITED FROM HIGH COURT)

Date : 10-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. B.C. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Divyansh Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent Nos. 8,15,16, 22 and 24 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for appellants shall, within a period of two weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondents and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. R-17(1) to 17(4).

List again on 4.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar