

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY/VIDYUT BRD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 6879/2014
LIST ON 04.03.2020)

WITH

C.A. No. 6879/2014 (IV)

(CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS AWAITED FROM HIGH COURT)

Date : 04-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gauraan Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AORMr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. B.L. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 6879/2014

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.17(1) to 17(4) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 10.1.2020 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 8, 15, 16, 22 and 24.

List again on 21.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar