

ITEM NO.1  
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY/VIDYUT BRD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 6879/2014 ON 08.10.2020 )

WITH

C.A. No. 6879/2014 (IV)

(list on 21.04.2020)

Date : 08-10-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr B.C.Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 6879/2014

Await service report from the High Court in respect of respondent no.24. Issue D.O. letter again.

Application filed in respect of deceased respondent nos. 15 and 16 for substitution alongwith an application for condonation of delay, setting aside abatement and exemption from filing official translation be processed as per rules.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar