

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD/
HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No. 112629/2022, IA No. 170390/2021 AND IA No. 107830/2022
IN CA NO.7206-7208 OF 2014 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

C.A. No. 7206-7208/2014 (IV)

(IA No. 112629/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.
170390/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 107830/2022 -
DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 18-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

M/S. Bakshi & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, AAG.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 7206-7208/2014

IA No. 107830/2022 filed by appellant No. 4 (Jaipal) seeking discharge of Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate on Record, stands allowed.

M/s. Bakshi & Associates shall replace Mr. Prem Malhotra as Advocate on Record representing appellant No.4 (Jaipal).

IA No. 170390/2021 for directions stands dismissed as not pressed.

IA No. 112629/2022 is filed for directions. Reply to the I.A. be filed by respondent-Haryana Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Ltd. within three weeks.

Re-list the matter after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER