

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD/
HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7206-7208/2014 (IV)

IA No. 112629/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 23-04-2024 This application (I.A. No. 112629/2022) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.
for M/s Bakshi & Associates, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.Mr. Rakesh Kumar Mudgal, A.A.G.
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**I.A. No. 112629/2022 in Civil Appeal Nos. 7206-7208 of 2014**

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) contends that the reply which is filed to this application is incomplete. He wishes to file

further documents with affidavit.

As experienced, we are constrained to observe, during hearing, learned counsel for the parties apprise something, which we do not find on record and then they ask for time. It does not appear to be justifiable.

With reluctance, as prayed for, re-list the matter after two weeks.

Additional affidavit, if any be filed and placed on record in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER