

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD/HARYANA
VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. No. 6879 of 2014 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 6879/2014 (IV)

(IA No. 91310/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 99212/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 99213/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 99219/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 04-10-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K Mudgal, A.A.G.
Mr. R.K. Mudgal, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6879 of 2014

As per office report dated 01.10.2024, counsel for the petitioners have not filed fresh particulars of LRs. of R.Nos.15(15.1) and 16(16.3).

Two weeks time is granted to the petitioners for filing fresh particulars in respect of LRs. of R.Nos.15(15.1) and 16(16.3) finally.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)