

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD/
HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. No. 6879 of 2014 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 6879/2014 (IV)

IA No. 240905/2024 - APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION OF PARTY DETAILS / CHALLENGED JUDGEMENT DETAILS)

Date : 25-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Mudgal, A.A.G.
Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.240905/2024 in C.A. No.6879/2014

1. The application is for seeking correction of the name of respondent No.16 (Ram Umer) stands allowed.

2. The steps for service of alternative arrangement notice on respondent Nos.1,13,19 and 20 be taken within three weeks from today.

3. As requested, learned counsel is permitted to issue process in respect of the proposed unserved legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.15 and 16.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)