

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6870/2014

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD/
HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. No. 6879 of 2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 6879/2014 (IV)

IA No. 91310/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 99212/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 99213/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 99219/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 17-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Dr. Monika Gusain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Chandra Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha , AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list
after one week.**

**(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**